®
WORCESTER CONTROLS F519/529/819/829
Full Bore Fire Safe Flanged Ball Valves
Anti-blowout stem
Inserted from inside of valve body for greater safety
Actuator Mounting
Conforms to ISO 5211 for ease of actuation
Anti-static stem design

6"   150mm 60 V91 - API 608 Compliance
8"   200mm 80
How to Order (Typical)
Standards of Compliance
Valve Size Series
Weight Limiting Stem Torque Flow Coefficients
lbs Kg lb-in Nm Cv Kv
½” DN15
519 4.0 1.8 69 7.8 32 27
529 4.9 2.2 69 7.8 32 27
¾” DN20
519 5.3 2.4 157 17.7 54 46
529 7.7 3.5 157 17.7 54 46
1” DN25
519 7.1 3.2 157 17.7 94 80
529 10.1 4.6 157 17.7 94 80
1½” DN40
519 12.8 5.8 299 33.8 254 219
529 19.0 8.6 299 33.8 254 219
2” DN50
819 26.5 12.0 1042 118 501 423
829 33.1 15.0 1042 118 501 423
3” DN80
819 48.5 22.0 1838 208 1158 978
829 70.5 32.0 3083 348 1158 978
4” DN100
819 88.2 40.0 3080 348 2118 1789
829 125.7 57.0 6774 765 2118 1789
6” DN150
819 194.0 88.0 6774 765 5074 4287
829 257.9 117.0 10100 1141 5074 4287
8” DN200
819 388.0 176.0 10100 1141 9337 7889
829 520.3 236.0 14503 1639 9337 7889
Cv - Flow in US GPM Pressure psi     Kv - Flow in M3/hr Pressure - bar
Technical Information
7
Valve Specification ASME B.16.34 / ISO 17292
Face to Face Lengths 519/819 (Class 150)
ASME B16.10 Column 19 Short ½” - 4”
ASME B16.10 Column 18 Long 6” - 8”
EN558 Table 2 Series 3½” - 4”
EN558 Table 2 Series 12 6” - 8”
529/829 (Class 300)
ASME B16.10 Column 8 Short ½” - 6”
ASME B16.10 Column 7 Long 8”
EN558 Table 2 Series 4 ½” - 6”
Quality Assurance ISO 9001
Fire rating API 607
ISO 10497
(Graphite build only)
Pressure Test API 598
Fugitive Emission EN 15848
(Graphite build only)
Sour Gas
Applications
NACE MR.01.75 / ISO 15156
(Internal Only)
Flanges ASME B.16.5 Class 150 & 300
BS EN 1759-1 Class 150 & 300
© 2016 Flowserve Corporation. Irving. Texas. USA. Flowserve and Worcester Controls are registered trademarks of Flowserve Corporation.
Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly selected. this Flowserve product is designed to perform